341 342
Straight
Center Pins
STRAIGHT CENTER PINS WITH TIP PROCESS
－SHAFT DIAMETER (P) DESIGNATION (0.01mm INCREMENTS) TYPE－
P
L
Shaft diameter designation type

217 NHC
Numbering on the head
How to order X P.338
V Available when H≧2
1 2 3 NHN
Automatic sequential numbering on the head
How to order X P.338
V Available when H≧2
Alteration details X P.338
T d ℓ
4 2 3
6 3 58
T d ℓ1
4 2
56 38
About Designation Unit
for Key Flat Cutting
(1)�To align the key
flat with the shaft
diameter
Unit of designation
0.005mm increments
possible
(2)�To designate
arbitrary key flat
dimensions
Unit of designation  0.1mm
High Speed Steel
SKH51
equivalent
High Speed Steel
SKH51 equivalent
P    0
－0.005 /P －0.01
－0.02
Type T
P
Head
thickness (T)
Applicable ejector
sleeve hole tolerance
CPHG  －5L
    0
－0.005
4mm
(T4) ＋0.005
0
Detail X P.1309
CPHJG－5L 6・8mm
(JIS)
CPHGE  －5L
－0.01
－0.02
4mm
(T4) ＋0.01
0 or H7
Detail X P.1309
CPHJGE－5L 6・8mm
(JIS)
V Non JIS material definition is listed on P.1351 - 1352
Range of guaranteed shaft diameter precision (Details X P.1305)
Range of guaranteed base material hardness (Details X P.1307)